
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2019 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN 
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE 
CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH EOP ARCHITECTS FOR THE 
DESIGN SERVICES OF THE GOVERNMENT CENTER BUILDING ELEVATOR 
EVALUATION INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY THE SUM OF $14,452.28 FROM 
$22,500.00 TO $36,952.28. 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE 

URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Consultant Services 

Agreement with EOP Architects, for the Design Services of the Government Center 

Building Elevator Evaluation Services, increasing the amount by the sum of 

$14,452.28, from $22,500.00 to $36,952.28. 

 Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its 

passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
            
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
1322-19_MJG_X:\CASES\HR\19-LE0001\LEG\00673904.DOCX 
 


